10/19/00

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

R

11-20-2000



101521143

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OCT 1 9 2000

Our Ref.: 37-43

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Berwind Pharmaceutical Name: BPSI Holdings, Inc. Services, Inc. Internal Address: Moyer Boulevard Street Address: West Point, PA 19486 USA. 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, P.O. Box 8985 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? City: Wilmington 3. Nature of conveyance: State/Country: Delaware, U.S.A. ☐ Assignment Merger Zip: 19899-8985 Security Assignment Change of Name Other | **Deed of Assignment** Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) October 4, 1995 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/966,582 (1) (2)(2)(3)(3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 □ Enclosed Leonard C. Mitchard Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 22201 14-1140. State: VA Zip: City: Arlington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 19, 2000 Leonard C. Mitchard Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,009 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

11/17/2000 AAHNED1 (10000133 08966582

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT 467733 REEL: 011240 FRAME: 0539 This Deed of Assignment is made this between

y day of Coul- 1995

Berwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc. of Moyer Boulevard, West Point, Pennsylvania 19486, United States of America, a Corporation incorporated under the laws of Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") AND

<u>BPSI Holdings, Inc.</u>, a Corporation organised under the laws of the State of Delaware and of 1105 North MARket Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899-8985, UNited Steates of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assigner is the registered proprietor of the patent applications listed in the schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the patent applications").
- B. The Assignce is wholly owned by the Assignor and it has been agreed between the parties that the patent applications are to be assigned to the Assignee largely for the purposes of Intercompany administration for zero consideration upon the terms hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- The Assignor hereby ASSIGNS and conveys unto the Assignee all the property, right, title and interest in and to the patent applications, the inventions the subject of the patent applications and any patent granted on the patent applications together with the right to file applications taking advantage of the priority of any of the patent applications under the l'arist Convention and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any patent granted on the patent applications which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this transaction does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds pounds sterling 60,000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF authorised officers of the Assigner and the Assignee have hereunto executed this DEED

PATENT REEL: 011240 FRAME: 0540 THE SCHEDULE

Country

Application No.

Filing Date

United Klugdom

GB 9414045.6

12th July 1994

United Kingdom

GB 9509347.2

9th May 1995

Executed as a Deed by the said Assignor Borwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc. in accordance with its statues:

Executed as a Deed by the said Assignee BPSI Holdings, Inc.

in accordance with its statutes:

For:BPSI Holdings, Inc.

Name: Thomas . Louden

-1-